503627971 12/29/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3674601

	Namo	Execution Date		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
SEQUENCE:	1	1		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTER	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		

name	Execution Date
FIDUS MEZZANINE CAPITAL, L.P., AS COLLATERAL AGENT	12/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANATRACE PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address: 434 W. DUSSEL DRIVE		
City:	MAUMEE	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43437	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8071759	
Patent Number:	5763586	
Patent Number:	5674987	
Application Number:	13183282	
Application Number:	13272090	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(312)609-5005				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Email:	nmiller@vedderprice.com				
Correspondent Name:	HOLLY MILLER				
Address Line 1:	ss Line 1: 222 NORTH LASALLE STREET - 24TH FLOOR				
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47328000010				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLLY MILLER				
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Miller/				
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2015				
Total Attachments: 3					

source=47328.00.0010 - Patent Termination (Fidus)#page1.tif

source=47328.00.0010 - Patent Termination (Fidus)#page2.tif source=47328.00.0010 - Patent Termination (Fidus)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

December 23, 2015

WHEREAS, ANATRACE PRODUCTS, LLC (the "<u>Company</u>") entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented modified or otherwise in effect from time to time the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of October 11, 2013, with Fidus Mezzanine Capital, L.P., as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein but otherwise not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company executed and delivered to the Secured Party that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks, dated as of October 11, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented modified or otherwise in effect from time to time the "<u>Grant</u>"), which Grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 11, 2013 at Reel 031397, Frame 0298; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant and the Security Agreement, the Company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Company's Patents and Patent Licenses, including, without limitation, the patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Patents and Patent Applications, including, without limitation, the patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Secured Party acknowledges that this document may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

FIDUS MEZZANINE CAPITAL, L.P., as Collateral Agent

By: Fidus Investment GP, LLC, its General Partner

By: Fidus Investment Advisors, LLC, its Manager

1. Gl<u>. 22+5</u>-By:

Name: W. Andrew Worth Title: Manager

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents (Fidus)

PATENT REEL: 037396 FRAME: 0228

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications

Description	Application or	<u>Issue or</u>
	Registration No.	<u>Filing Date</u>
Water Soluble Cholesterol Derivatives	8,071,759	12/06/2011
Extraction of Proteins from Naturally	5,763,586	06/09/1998
Occurring Membranes	5,674,987	10/07/1997
Cleaning Solution	13/183,282	07/14/2011
Maltoside and Phosphocholine Derivatives,	13/272,090	10/12/2011
Uses thereof and Methods of Preparing		
Artificial Lipid Structures Thereof		

DB2/27227129.3

RECORDED: 12/29/2015